FN8980 Rev.0.00 Page 1 of 20
Mar 21, 2018
FN8980
Rev.0.00
Mar 21, 2018
ISL3160E
±10kV ESD Protected, +125°C, 40Mbps, 5V, Full-Duplex, Full Fail-Safe
RS-485/RS-422 Transceiver

ISL3160E 1. Overview
1. Overview
1.1 Ordering Information
1.2 Pin Configurations
Part Number
(Notes 2, 3) Part Marking
Temp. Range
(°C)
Tape and Reel
(Units)
Package
(RoHS Compliant) Pkg. Dwg. #
ISL3160EIBZ ISL3160 EIBZ -40 to +85 - 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
ISL3160EIBZ-T (Note 1) ISL3160 EIBZ -40 to +85 2.5k 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
ISL3160EFBZ ISL3160 EFBZ -40 to +125 - 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
ISL3160EFBZ-T (Note 1) ISL3160 EFBZ -40 to +125 2.5k 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
Notes:
1. Refer to TB347 for details about reel specifications.
2. Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin
plate termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Pb-free
products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J
STD-020.
3. For Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL), refer to the ISL3160E product information page. For more information about MSL, refer to
TB363.
Table 1. Key Differences Between High-Speed Interface Family of Parts
Part Number Full/Half Duplex VCC (V) VOD (V) Data Rate (Mbps)
ISL3160E Full 5 2.1 40
ISL3159E Half 5 2.1 40
ISL3259E Half 5 2.1 100
ISL3179E Half 3.3 1.5 40
ISL3180E Full 3.3 1.5 40
ISL3160E
(14 Ld SOIC)
Top View
NC